



The additional cost associated with these changes is as follows:

Previous Change Orders:	\$26,093.03
This Change Order:	\$7,507.50
Total Cost of Change Orders:	\$33,600.53
Original Contract Amount:	\$1,559,028.00
Revised Contract Amount:	\$1,592,628.53
Percent Change in Contract:	2.16%
Applicable to Comp. Bid Act:	2.16%

**Cost:** \$7,507.50

**Funding Source:** OWRB FAP Loan - FAP-16-0001-L

**Requested By:** Alex Mills, P.E., Engineering and Construction Director

**Approved By:** Michael L. Spurgeon, City Manager

**Attachments:** 155425 Contract Change Order CO2

**Recommendation:**

Approve and execute Change Order CO2 with Prime Controls for the construction contract 155425; Citywide SCADA System